Ń	
N.	
$\tilde{\omega}$	
Ü	

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Name of Person Signing)

REC



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of 10117909	4 attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROBIN S.M. LING GRAHAM A. GIE, ANDREW J. TIMPERLEY DONALD W. HOWIE NAMAL S. NAWANA JOHN A. STORER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: STRYKER TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2725 Fairfield Road		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Kalamazoo State: MI Zip:49002		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country:		
Other Correction of Assignee	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Execution Date: December 15, 1998; December 15, 1998; December 15, 1998; December 25, 1998; December 16, 1998; and			
December 16, 1998 respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09184539 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/184,539			
Additional numbers attack Additional numbers attack S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Raymond W. Augustin Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	12-1095		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Raymond W. Augustin August 23, 1999			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 9 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

(Signature)

(Date)

FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92		COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	100955242	.ached original documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(in Robin S. M. Ling, Graham Andrew J. Timperley, Don Namal S. Nawana, John Anditional name(s) of conveying party in the security Agreement December December 1. Application number(s) or party in this document is being from the security and the security Agreement December 1. Application number(s) or party in this document is being from the security and the security Agreement December 1. Application number(s) or party in this document is being from the security and the	A. Gie, ald W. Howie, Storer Merger Change of Name Der 25, 1998 Deatent number(s):	2. Name and address of receive Name: Stryker Technology Street Address: 2725 Fair City: Kalamazoo State: Additional name(s) & addression, the execution date of the applications.	ogies Corpoartion rfield Road MI ZIP: _49002 ss(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
A. Patent Application No. 09/184,539	(s) B.	Patent No. (s)	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🖼 No			
 Name and address of part correspondence concernir mailed: 		6. Total number of applications	s and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Dr. Peter C. Richard</u>	dson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Pfizer Inc		☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged	to denosit account
Street Address: <u>235 East 4</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u>		8. Deposit account number: 16-1445 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled true copy of the original do Raymond W. Augus Name of Person Sig /26/1999 TLUU11 00000083 1614 FC:581 40.00 CH	Stin Sign	rmation is true and correct and a	////98 Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with	n required cover sheet information to:		
document and gathering the data n	eeded, and completing and reviewing th Office of Information Systems, PK2-100	e about 30 minutes per document to be re e sample cover sheet. Send comments 00C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the	ecorded, including time for reviewing the regarding this burden estimate to the e Office of Management and Budget,

CONFORMS WITH FORM PTO-1595

M.27 9/93

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robin Sydney Mackwood Ling, Graham Allan Gie, Andrew John Timperley, Donald William Howie, Namal Sasrika Nawana and John Andrew Storer; of Lod Cottage, The Land, Dittisham, Dartmouth, Devon, England; Latymers Courtenays, Binneford, Yeoford, Devon, England; 3 Lyndhurst Road, St. Leonard's, Exeter, England; 87 Seaview Road, Tennyson, Australia; 26 Queens Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, England and 8 Hameau de Bernieres, Juaye Mondaye, France respectively, hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto STRYKER TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation and having a place of business at 2725 Fairfield Road, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002, the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed on November 2, 1998 as Application Serial No. 09/184,539 entitled Acetabular Cup Cement Pressurization Device and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in any country, and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

Signed and witnessed this day of	VECEMBER	, 1998
(City, State)	Asmini	- >
- -	Robin S. M. Ling	
n the presence of:		
M. C.		
(Witness as to Applicant No. 1)		
MICHAEL ONEOU Typed or Printed Name of Witness)		

_Ih

PATENT REEL: 010256 FRAME: 0930

Signed and witnessed this day of _	DECEMBER , 1998
at EXETER, DEUON, UK. (City, State)	Alia)
In the presence of:	Ciraham A. Gie
(Witness as to Applicant No. 2)	
LUIGI D'AURIA	
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	
Signed and witnessed this/ day of	DECEMBER, 1998
at EXETER, DEUON, UK. (City, State)	A.J. Timpols
In the presence of: (Witness as to Applicant No. 3)	Andrew J. Timperley
TARRY. (Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	
Signed and witnessed this	December, 1998
at ARELAIAR SOUTH AUSTRACIA. (City, State)	Dellener
	Donald W. Howie
(Witness as to Applicant No. 4)	
OKJANA HOLUKOWYCZ	
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	

PATENT REEL: 010256 FRAME: 0931

PC 9834 Joint Inventors STRYKER TECH. CORP.

Signed and witnessed this day of	DEEMBER	, 1998
at STAINES, MIDDLESEX, UK. (City, State)	An	
In the presence of:	Namal S. Nawana	
(Witness as to Applicant No. 5)		
NIGOL SMITH.		
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)		
Signed and witnessed this _/6_ day of	DEEMBER	, 1998
at STAINES, MIDDLESEX, U.V (City, State)	John A. Storer	- _
In the presence of:	// Stores	
chee.		
(Witness as to Applicant No. 6)		
CHRISTINA BOTLE		

(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

RECORDED: 08/23/1999

PATENT REEL: 010256 FRAME: 0932